
Agency Representatives Email Phone Notes

Bridges To Change - Outpatient Jolene Mallory  jmallory@bridgestochange.com 503-374-3726 Supervisor

Bridges To Change - Outpatient Brandon Quinn bquinn@bridgestochange.com 503-374-3733

Bridges To Change - Outpatient LaRae Miller lmiller@bridgestochange.com

Cascadia Behavioral Health Danielle Allison danielle.allison@cascadiabhc.org Clinical Director

Cascadia Behavioral Health -The 

Garlington Center SUD rep/DUII program Carol St. John carole.stjohn@cascadiabhc.org 503-200-8546

Cascadia Behavioral Health - The Plaza 

center SUD rep/MAT program Katrina Miracle katrina.miracle@cascadiabhc.org 503-734-7785

Cascadia Behavioral Health - The 

Woodland Park SUD rep/Probation/Parole 

program Stephanie Tornow stephanie.tornow@cascadiabhc.org 503-374-5429

Cascadia Behavioral Health - The 

Woodland Park SUD/FIT for recovery 

program Anita Akana anita.akana@cascadiabhc.org 503-267-0230

CCC - Mentor Program Lynda Williams lynda.williams@ccconcern.org  503-341-5190

CCC - Recovery Housing Program Sara Zusman sara.zusman@ccconcern.org 503-539-8082

CCC - Eastside Concern Mandy Putnam/Dan Epting daniel.epting@ccconcern.org 971-361-7767.  Supervisor - Bruce Preston 503-419-2662

CCC - Eastside Concern Mandy Putnam mandy.putnam@ccconcern.org 503-419-2648

CCC - Puentes Cindy Ross cindy.ross@ccconcern.org 503-546-9975

CCC - Puentes Daniel Garcia Daniel.garcia@ccconcern.org 503-546-9975

CCC - Recovery Center  Marissa Donovan Marissa.Donovan@ccconcern.org 503.980.5849-503-935-7200

CCC - Recovery Center Rhiannon Etheredge rhiannon.etheredge@ccconcern.org 503-944-4410

CCC - Blackburn Jason Gallego jason.gallego@ccconcern.org 503-781-9173

CCC - Blackburn Dalando Vance dalando.vance@ccconcern.org 503 781 9173

CCC - Blackburn Lisa Greenfield lisa.greenfield@ccconcern.org 971-258-8723

CCC - Hooper Cassandra Croxon cassandra.croxton@ccconcern.org 503-260-1104

CODA - Portland Recovery Center Rebecca Castillo RebeckahCastillo@codainc.org 971-202-7865    cell is 503-593-3216 

CODA - Gresham Residential - Women's Sarah Spofford sarahspofford@codainc.org 503-847-1976

CODA - Gresham Residential - Women's Kimberly Wallace kimberlywallace@codainc.org 503-927-8254

CODA-Only for Tri-Met orders on Monday Kim Pasi kimpasi@codainc.org 971-202-7841

CODA - Gresham Residential - Men's Douglas Oglesby douglasoglesby@codainc.org 971-202-7919- 971-285-7619 cell

Depaul - Residential - Women's Kaylyn McClintock kaylyn.mcclintock@depaultc.org 503-535-1176 

Depaul - Residential - Men's Kimberly Lahusen Kimberly.lahusen@depaultc.org 503-535-1150 x 1213

Deapul Residential - Men's Amy Salo Amy.Salo@depaultc.org 503-535-1150 x1211 Supervisor

Lifeworks NW - Gresham - FIT Ian Schroeder ian.schroeder@lifeworksnw.org

503-661-5455 ext 2027 -503-597-

9061 Supervisor

Lifeworks NW - Project Network Emma Parks emmap@lifeworksnw.org 503-528-2140 Supervisor

Lifeworks NW - King Michelle Tyler michelle.tyler@lifeworksnw.org 503-726-9968

Lifeworks NW - Project Network/PCR Francesca Barnett/Supervisor francescab@lifeworksnw.org 503-913-8285 Supervisor

Lifeworks NW - King Cory Grose cory.grose@lifeworksnw.org 503-710-1513 Supervisor

Lifeworks NW - King Jamie Fournier jamie.fournier@lifeworksnw.org 503-288-8066 ext. 5567

Lifeworks NW - Rockwood Kimberly Randall kimberly.randall@lifeworksnw.org 503-840-5207

NARA - Outpatient Deborah Borgelt dborgelt@naranorthwest.org 971-235-4961
 Supervisor

NARA - Outpatient David Humphries dhumphries@naranorthwest.org 503.545.9745

NARA - Outpatient Gladys Ramirez gramirez@naranorthwest.org 503-789-7092

NARA - Residential Pamela Whelan pwhelan@naranorthwest.org 971-865-5641, 503-621-0200

Supervisor Do not accept any request unless 

fully complete

NARA - Residential Faith Bolton fbolton@naranorthwest.org  (503) 621-1069

NARA - Residential Aaron Morgan amorgan@naranorthwest.org 503-621-1069

Quest - Outpatient Kim Acord kacord@quest-center.org 503-238-5203  Ext. 128 Supervisor

Quest - Outpatient Kayla Colvin KColvin@quest-center.org 971-222-8765
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VOA - Residential - Men's Jerome Giligan jgilgan@voaor.org 503-802-0298 Supervisor

VOA - Outlpatient - Men's Kevin Reiser kreiser@voaor.org 716-868-0348

VOA - Residential - Women's Angelica Crimmins acrimmins@voaor.org 503-972-9549

VOA - Residential - Women's Tamika Stockdale tstockdale@voaor.org 503-595-6455

VOA - In Act Michael Loeffler mloeffler@voaor.org 503-228-9229 X2640

Supervisor-Tara F. Thatcher -503-228-9229 Ext. 

2620 

VOA  - In Act Graciela Galindo Reyes ggalindo@voaor.org 503-228-9229

Supervisor-Tara F. Thatcher - 503-228-9229 

Ext. 2620
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